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Cross-College Leading Safeguarding Team 
Role Name Job Title  Contact Details 

Designated Safeguarding Lead Craig Hanlon-Smith Vice Principal (Student 
Engagement) craig.hanlon-smith@morleycollege.ac.uk  

Deputy Designated  Safeguarding Lead (Students) Vusa Nkomo Head of Student Services vusa.nkomo@morleycollege.ac.uk  

Safeguarding Lead (Students) Ayo Olaniyan Safeguarding and Wellbeing 
Manager ayo.olaniyan@morleycollege.ac.uk 

Safeguarding Lead (Staff) Alison McNamara  Chief People Officer alison.mcnamara@morleycollege.ac.uk   

Safeguarding Lead (North Kensington Centre) Craig Hanlon-Smith Centre Principal craig.hanlon-smith@morleycollege.ac.uk  
Safeguarding Lead (Chelsea Centre) Matias Shortcook Centre Principal matias.shortcook@morleycollege.ac.uk  
Safeguarding Lead (Waterloo and Stockwell Centres) Bushra Iqbal Centre Principal bushra.iqbal@morleycollege.ac.uk 
Lead Governor for Safeguarding and Prevent Justine Brian Independent Governor   

 
 
 
North Kensington Centre Safeguarding Team 

Role Name Job Title  Contact Details 
Designated Safeguarding Lead  Craig Hanlon-Smith Centre Principal craig.hanlon-smith@morleycollege.ac.uk  
Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Lead (Students) Vusa Nkomo Head of Student Services vusa.nkomo@morleycollege.ac.uk  

Safeguarding Lead (Students) Ayo Olaniyan Safeguarding and Wellbeing Manager ayo.olaniyan@morleycollege.ac.uk 
Safeguarding Officer Nigel Garrigan Director of Facilities and Estates nigel.garrigan@morleycollege.ac.uk 
Safeguarding Officer Edozie Ameke Learning Support Coordinator edozie.ameke@morleycollege.ac.uk 
Safeguarding Officer Christy Andrew Student Experience Officer christy.andrew@morleycollege.ac.uk 
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Chelsea Centre Safeguarding Team 
Role Name Job Title Contact Details 
Safeguarding Lead  Matias Shortcook Centre Principal matias.shortcook@morleycollege.ac.uk 
Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Lead (Students) Vusa Nkomo Head of Student Services vusa.nkomo@morleycollege.ac.uk  

Safeguarding Lead (Students) Ayo Olaniyan Safeguarding and Wellbeing Manager ayo.olaniyan@morleycollege.ac.uk 
Safeguarding Officer Nigel Garrigan Director of Facilities and Estates nigel.garrigan@morleycollege.ac.uk 
Safeguarding Officer Zena Naidu Student Progress Advisor zena.naidu@morleycollege.ac.uk 
Safeguarding Officer Edozie Ameke Learning Support Coordinator edozie.ameke@morleycollege.ac.uk 

 
 
 
 
 
Waterloo Centre Safeguarding Team 
Role Name Job Title  Contact Details 
Safeguarding Lead Bushra Iqbal Centre Principal bushra.iqbal@morleycollege.ac.uk 
Deputy Designated 
Safeguarding Lead (Students) Vusa Nkomo Head of Student Services vusa.nkomo@morleycollege.ac.uk  

Safeguarding Lead (Students) Ayo Olaniyan Safeguarding and Wellbeing Manager ayo.olaniyan@morleycollege.ac.uk 
Safeguarding Officer Sam Waterman Additional Learning Support Manager sam.waterman@morleycollege.ac.uk 
Safeguarding Officer Janice Ehtash Crèche Manager janice.ehtash@morleycollege.ac.uk 

Safeguarding Officer Leonora Bennett Safeguarding, Mental Health & Wellbeing 
Coordinator leonora.bennett@morleycollege.ac.uk 
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